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Newsletter

Welcome to the Summer Term.
You will have seen that pavement widening
work started in the holidays outside the school
to improve safety and give some pollution
screening. This follows a campaign by the
school, including powerful parent voice and
Islington School Streets has made a quick
response. Thank you again to parents who
supported us with emails and calls, it made a
difference. Islington is aware that our priority
concern is the traffic congestion at drop off
and pick up that causes the pollution and we
will continue to pursue this issue with the
council. As you can see in the picture, once the
pavement is complete, planters will be installed
to create a green barrier to the road. The
seating design was inspired by a workshop
that Y5 Rhea took part in with the designers. For
safeguarding reasons and to ensure we have
more space from the widening works, we have
asked for the seats to be placed inside the
school grounds rather than on the pavement

From the
Headteacher

Y5 Science

Reception creativity in full flow outside

more news on the website- click here     

Year 5 have been dissecting flowers to identify and label all
the parts, including the reproductive parts

Plant Dissection in Year 5

Here are just three of the learning activities that were taking
place outside in Reception yesterday - writing, mud kitchen
and  engineering - if only we had room for the other 15
photos!

https://canonburyprimaryschool.co.uk/news/latest-news/


Canonbury 
 Superstars

Canonbury this week: 92.9%

Notices
Beat the Street - Keep up the tapping of the boxes as we really need all the points we can get.
We are currently second on the Leaderboard but we NEED more points. See below screenshot of
top 10 groups and points. Beat the Streets will finish on 4th May

Year 1 Apollo - Miray
Year 1 Artemis - Teddy
Year 2 Athena - Khymani
Year 2 Odysseus - Ali B
Year 3 Hermes - Elexia
Year 3 Hestia - Demir
Year 4 Orpheus - Jessica
Year 4 Prometheus - Rayan
Year 5 Poseidon - Ruby
Year 5 Rhea - Poppy
Year 6 Hera - Riley
Year 6 Zeus - Rayan






This Week

Reception- Pegasus class 90%
Y1/2-  Odysseus Class 99%
Y3/4-  Prometheus 99%
Y5/6- Rhea Class 96%

Key Dates for your Diary

Punctuality Trophy
Reception- Phoenix class
Y1/2-  Apollo Class
Y3/4-  Hestia Class
Y5/6- Rhea Class

Attendance Trophy

School Attendance
Islington target is 96%

May Day Bank Holiday - Monday 2nd May- School closed
Eid Celebrations - Friday 6th May - 3.15-4.30pm Playground - Henna, Face Painting & refreshments!

Year 6 SATs week - Monday 9th May- Thursday 12th May 2022

Yr 3 Hermes intense swimming lessons - Monday 16th May - Friday 27th May 2022

May Half term - Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June 2022

Inset day 5 - Monday 6th June 2022

Return to school for Summer Term 2 - Tuesday 7th June 2022

Yr 3 Hestia intense swimming lessons - Monday 6th June - Friday 17th June 2022

School Class Photos - Tuesday 14th June 2022

School Trips -
KS2 trip - Yrs 3, 4, 5 & 6 to LSO Concert - Wednesday 4th May 2022
KS1 trip - Yrs 1 & 2 to LSO Concert - Monday 9th May 2022
Hera Class to Treginnis - Monday 16th May - Friday 20th May 2022
Yr 4 trip to Kenwood House - Wednesday 25th May 2022
Yr 6 trip to Chessington World of Adventures - Thursday 26th May 2022
Zeus Class to Treginnis - Monday 6th June - Friday 10th June 2022
Yr 2 trip to the seaside - Margate - Tuesday 21st June 2022
Yr 3 trip to Kew Gardens - Thursday 23rd June 2022




